| THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 102 | Fawtence P. Van Werden ISBA # | €K0005755 | | EGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| 15,500.00 | TAX PAID | | THIS FOR | M, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER |
| ,0,0,0 | STAMP # | REC \$ c AUD \$ _ | 500 F | ILED NO. |
| | \$ 24 00 | R.M.F. \$ | + w 8 | 00K 2003 PAGE 6821 |
| | RECORDER | | (PA | GE 6821) |
| | 11-14-03 Madison | 1 | MPUTER | 03 NOV 14 PM 2: 18 (2:18 PM) |
| | DATE COUNTY | | MPARED | MICKI UTSLER RECORDER |
| Preparer Lawrence P. Van Wer | den, 200 W. Jefferson Street, O | 9sceola, (641) 342-215 | ·7 | IAOISON COURTY, IONA |
| - Individual 5 IVai | Tieet Ac | dress 50213 | City | Phone |
| Address Tax St | atement: Steven W. Vasey and 3246 Wildrose Avent | | | E ABOVE THIS LINE OR RECORDER |
| To the second se | WARRANT (Several Gr | 5 St. 150 | SUSAN K. DON PRIMERN HARDS (2005) PA CARMEND (2005) | |
| For the consideration of | of One | Estimation | - เมาะ แกรง เราะกระการของ และการเกาะการคราม เกาะการคราม เกาะการคราม เกาะการคราม เกาะการคราม เกาะการคราม เกาะกา เกาะการคราม | STANDARD AND AND THE STANDARD AND THE S |
| Dollar(s) and other valuat | | | | |
| See Addendum 1 | | | | |
| do hereby Convey to | | | | |
| | Steven W. Vasey and Marcia | K. Vasey, husband a | nd wife, | |
| as Joint Tenants | with full right of ownership in | n the survivor, and no | ot as Tenants in Co | mmon |
| the following described rea | al estate in Mad | lison C | ounty, Iowa: | |
| of the Southeast Quarter (N) | ne Northeast Quarter of the Sou N¼ SE¼) all in Section Twenty 5th P.M., Madison County, Iov | -four (24), Township | Seventy-four (74) No | rthwest Quarter orth, Range |
| Commencing at the Northwe | est corner of the Northeast Ouar | ter of the Southwest C | Ouarter (NE¼SW¼) | of Section |
| Twenty-four (24), Township | Seventy-four (74) North, Rang line of said NE¼ of the SW¼ | ge Twenty-six (26) We | est of the 5th P. M., N | Madison County. |
| centerline of a county road, | South 03°44'52" West 536.69 fe | et; thence South 85°28 | 3'01" East 18.00 feet | to the Point of |
| 388.68 feet; thence North 09 | 28'01" East 446.52 feet; thence °38'22" West 337.06 feet to the | Point of Beginning. | of feet; thence South Said parcel of land co | ontains 3.000 |
| Acres. | | | | |
| | Transfe | r Tax \$24.00 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | į |
| by title in fee simple; that t estate is free and clear Covenant to Warrant and | evenant with grantees, and so hey have good and lawful au of all liens and encumbran Defend the real estate again a undersigned hereby relinqu | uthority to sell and concess except as may not the lawful claims | onvey the real estand to be above stated to of all persons ex | ate; that the real d; and grantors cept as may be |
| Words and phrases h | erein, including acknowledg | | | the singular or |
| plural number, and as mas | culine or feminine gender, ac | ccording to the conte | ext. | |
| Dated: July 7, 2003 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Elmu Glan B | urin | Tranda You | Jahn) | |
| Elmer G. Van Buren | (Grantor) | Wanda M. Lahn, T. | · | (Grantor) |
| Melian Duain Va | an Bucen | Geoma V | · Kreus | |
| Melvin Dwain Van Buran, T | | Neomary. Kreye | 1 | (Grantor) |
| Lauise anno Var | | (Harnel | P. Schu | ett |
| Louise Anna Van Buren, Tru | | Garpet P. Schultz | | (Grantor) |
| Honald Co | Shr | | | |
| Donald C. Lahn, Trustee | (Grantor) | | | (Grantor) |
| © The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS® | | | 102 WARRANTY DEED | O (SEVERAL GRANTORS) Revised January, 2000 |

| | | · | Constitution of the second of | A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH | • |
|----------------------|---|--|--|--|-----------------|
| | | | AMPRICA NE DESIGNATION DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA C | | |
| STATE OF | IOWA | | CLARKE | COUNTY | , ss: |
| On this | IOWA day of | Quaust | | before me, the | undersigned, a |
| Notary Public | in and for said Count | v and said State. | personally appear | red | |
| Elmer G. Van F | Buren, an unmarried per | rson | A CAST CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR | Million actions and the | |
| | | | BEARTH, EMBERTY & PERSONNEL TO THE BEARTH AND THE PERSON | NAC TO SECURITION OF THE SECUR | |
| | to be the identical p that they executed t | | | | strument, and |
| | | 7 <u>*</u> | lusan 4 | . Cox | |
| | SUSAN R. COX primission Number 22227: | <u> 5</u> | usan K. | Cox | |
| -48 | My Commission Expires April 30, 2005 | | | | Notary Public |
| <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| STATE OF | COLORADO | | JEFFERSON | COUNTY | ′, ss: |
| On this | 4th day of A | wanst | , <u>200</u> | 3 before me, the | undersigned, a |
| | in and for said Coun | | | | |
| Melvin Dwain | Van Buren, Trustee of | the Melvin Dwain | Van Buren Revocab | le Living Trust Dated | May 18, 1995 |
| and Louise Ann | na Van Buren, Trustee | of the Louise Anna | Van Buren Revocal | ble Living Trust dated | l May 18, 1995 |
| to me known | to be the identical p I that they executed | ersons named i | n and who execut | ed the foregoin is in | nstrument, and |
| domouroago | that they exceeded | | | | |
| IE. | NNIFER EMMERI | CH 🕻 | | 81011 | /_ |
| | MATARY PUBLIC | | any | esas. | |
| • - | TATE OF COLORAD | | | | Notary Public |
| Му | Commission Expires 2/6 | /2006 | / | | |
| | | 1 | , | | |
| STATE OF | CALIFORNIA | and the second difference of the second seco | ORANGE | COUNT | /. ss: |
| | day of | | | | |
| | in and for said Coun | | | | aa.c.o.gc.a, a. |
| • | n and Wanda M. Lahn, | - | | | |
| Bonaia C. Lan | ii and wanda wi. Lami, | as Trustees of the | Edin'i dilliy Trast e | utod Hagast 9, 1909 | |
| to me known | to be the identical p | persons named i the same as the | n and who execut ir voluntary act an | ted the foregoing in d deed. | nstrument, and |
| | | | | | |
| | | _ | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | Notary Public |

ADDENDUM

Addendum 1

Elmer G. Van Buren, an unmarried person; Melvin Dwain Van Buren, Trustee of the Melvin Dwain Van Buren Revocable Living Trust Dated May 18, 1995, and Louise Anna Van Buren, Trustee of the Louise Anna Van Buren Revocable Living Trust Dated May 18, 1995; Donald C. Lahn and Wanda M. Lahn, as Trustees of the Lahn Family Trust dated August 9, 1989; Neoma V. Kreye a/k/a Neoma V. Kreyl, an unmarried person; and Garnet P. Schultz, an unmarried person.

| STATE | OF | COTO | rado) | |
|--------|----|------|-------|-----|
| | | |) | 88: |
| DENVER | CC | UNTY |) | |

On this 9th day of august, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado, personally appeared Neoma V. Kreye a/k/a Neoma V. Kreyl, an unmarried person, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her voluntary act and deed. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/09/2006

STATE OF COLORADO JUBUS YRATOM ROSELIE R GARCIA

the State of Colorado

STATE OF COLORADO

ARAPAHOE COUNTY

89:

2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado, personally appeared Garnet P. Schultz, an unmarried person, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her voluntary act and deed.

> Public the State of Colorado

My commission expires 9/19/03.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State | e of California | | 1 | |
|--------|--|-----------------|--|----------------------------|
| 0 | RIVERSIDE | | ss. | |
| Coul | nty of | | . J | |
| | 07/31/03 Date Onally appeared *DONAL | *LOR | RAINE F MATHEWSON* | |
| On _ | Date | before me, | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar | v Public") |
| ners | onally appeared <u>*DONAL</u> | D C LAHN AND | WANDA M LAHN* | , . 25 , |
| рого | onany appeared | | Name(s) of Signer(s) | ,,, |
| | | | □ personally known to me | |
| | | Х | proved to me on the basis | of satisfactory |
| | | ^ | evidence | |
| | | | to be the person(s) whose | name(s) listare |
| _ | | | subscribed to the within in | |
|] | LORRAINE F. I | MATHEMSON | acknowledged to me that he/sh | |
|] | Commission | | the same in his/her/the | |
| ₹ Ž | Notary Public | — California ₹ | capacity(ies) and that b | |
| Ĵ | Riverside | | signature(s) on the instrument t the entity upon behalf of whic | |
| Į | My Comm. Expi | es Jul 14, 2007 | acted, executed the instrument. | |
| | | | | |
| | | (| WITNESS my hand and official | seal. |
| | | · | Messeemen | an allal |
| | | | Signature of Notary Public | 1 house |
| | | | | |
| | | |) | |
| | | | ONAL — | |
| Thou | | | e valuable to persons relying on the documen nt of this form to another document. | t and could prevent |
| D | | D | | |
| Des | scription of Attached | Document | | |
| Title | or Type of Document: | | | |
| ,,,, | WAR | RANTY DEED (S | EVERAL GRANTORS) | |
| Doc | ument Date: | | Number of Page | <u>s</u> : |
| | | | | |
| Sign | er(s) Other Than Named Al | oove: | | |
| C | anity/ing) Claimad by | . Clamou | | |
| Cap | bacity(les) Claimed by | / Signer | | |
| Sian | er's NamieONALD C LAH | M AD WANDA M | i LAHN | |
| - 3 | | | | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |
| □ Ir | ndividual | | | Top of thumb here |
| | Corporate Officer — Title(s): | | | |
| | 'artner — ∐ Limited □ Ger | neral | | |
| | momey-in-hact rustee | | | |
| | Guardian or Conservator | | | |
| | Other: | | i LAHN | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 1 |